503441176 08/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3487800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE BRANDSTETTER	10/15/2001
JAMES DEVLIN	10/15/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J & S GAMING INC.	
Street Address:	1386 MERRICK AVENUE	
City:	MERRICK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11566	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13569837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)365-4450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-365-4444

Email: djackson@parks-wood.com

Correspondent Name: PARKS WOOD LLC

Address Line 1: 730 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1317-001CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: THEODORE A. WOOD	
IGNATURE: /Theodore A. Wood/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment to JS#page1.tif source=Assignment to JS#page2.tif source=Assignment to JS#page3.tif source=Assignment to JS#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036350 FRAME: 0197

503441176

source=Assignment to JS#page5.tif

10-18-01

Form PTO-1595

10-29-2001



(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	984 .	Attorney Docket No.: P/94-2	_
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	은
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ned original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Steve Brandstetter James Devlin	Name: J&S	ress of receiving party(ies) Gaming Inc.	09/9824
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tay Yes Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	i	: 1386 Merrick Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address		
Other			
09982437	City: Merrick	State: NY Zip: 11	566_
Execution Date: 10/15/01	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏋	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the executio	n date of the application is: $10/1$	5/01
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B, Patent No.(s		
,			
Additional numbers at	 ached? 📮 Yes 📮 N	io	
5, Name and address of party to whom correspondence		applications and patents involve	d: 🔲
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Philip M. Weiss	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ <u>\$40.00</u>	
	Enclosed		1
Internal Address:	Authorized	to be charged to deposit accour	ıt İ
	8. Deposit accour	nt number:	
Street Address: WEISS & WEISS			
500 Old Country Road	l		(deuo)
City: Garden City State: New York Zip: 11530	(Attach duplicate ca	opy of this page if paying by deposit acc	Outil)
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
			1
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true t	and correct and any attached co	ру
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the large size is a true copy of the original document.	6 1 111 :	10/18/01	
Philip M. Weiss	my Men	Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	and documents: 4]

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012279 FRAME: 0014

PATENT

REEL: 036350 FRAME: 0199

Attorney Docket No. P/94-2

PATENT

For: For: U.S. and/or U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

Foreign Rights

By:

Inventor(s) or Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Steve Brandstetter James Devlin
(Inventor(s) or	
person(s) or entity(es) who own the invention)	
(If assignment is by person recorded in PTO add the following	or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was lowing)
Recorded on	
Reel	
Frame hereby sells, assigns and train	nsfers to
ASSIGNEE:	
ASSIGNAL.	J & S Gaming Inc. (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	1386 Merrick Avenue Address
	Merrick, New York 11566
	Nationality

(Page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012279 FRAME: 0015

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

[X] the en	ire right, title and interest
[] an undi territorial p	vided percent (%) interest for the United States and its ossessions
(che	ck the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[X] and in in and to an	all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
GAMING :	DEVICE HAVING A SECOND SEPARATE BONUSING EVENT
,	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e) or (f)
and which i	s found in
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith. U.S. patent application executed on
(c) (d)	U.S. Patent No issued
(e)	U.S. Provisional Patent Appln. Ser. No filed on
(f)	PCT Application No filed on A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(also check (g) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
any contini	to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or nation, continuation in part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012279 FRAME: 0016

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ereunto set hand and seal this(Date of signing).
WARNING:	Date of signing must be the same as the date	e of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Steve Brand	Draudstatter.	16/15/01 Dated
James Devl	Devli	10/15/2001 Dated
James 19641	**	
		Dated
		Dated
		Dated
f ASSIGNO	R is a legal entity complete the follow	ring information
	Type or prin authorized to	t the name of the above person sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
٠	Title	

prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Page 3 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 012279 FRAME: 0017

STATE OF New York

SS:

COUNTY OF NASSAU

On this 15th day of Cotober, 2001, before me personally appeared Steve Brandstetter to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

**NOTATY PUBLIC, State of New York Qualified in Nesseu County 2001

Commission Expires October 30, 12001

STATE OF New York

SS:

COUNTY OF NASSAU

On this 15th day of Cotober 30, 2001, before me personally appeared James Devlin to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Align 12 April 14

ELLEN S. WEISS
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 30-4958326
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires October 30, 18

Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/18/2001

PATENT REEL: 012279 FRAME: 0018

> PATENT REEL: 036350 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 08/18/2015